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CUPE 3742 

Title Executive Board Work Site Email Address 

President Paula Bass Union Office pbass@sd57.bc.ca 

Vice President  Denise Naef Spruceland dnaef@sd57.bc.ca 

Secretary-Treasurer Cindy Siemens Central Administration csiemens@sd57.bc.ca 

Recording Secretary Becky Sanderson PGSS bsanderson@sd57.bc.ca 
Executive Shop 

Steward 
Juan Hernandez Duchess Park 

jhernandez@sd57.bc.ca 
Membership Officer Shawn Bortolon D.P. Todd sbortolon@sd57.bc.ca 

 

Shop Stewards Position Work Site Email Address 

Linda Anderson EA / Custodial PGSS/Peden Hill lianderson@sd57.bc.ca 

Debra Asmussen EA Southridge dasmussen@sd57.bc.ca  

Patty Astorino EA Harwin pastorino@sd57.bc.ca 

Leeanne Christen EA Morfee Elem. lchristen@sd57.bc.ca 

Suzanne Dallman IEW D.P. Todd sdallman@sd57.bc.ca 

Cheri Dehnke IEW / EA Valemount Elem. cdehnke@sd57.bc.ca 

Cyndi Garon Custodial Mackenzie Sec. cgaron@sd57.bc.ca 

Jill Greenlees EA PGSS jgreenlees@sd57.bc.ca 

Lisa Hallam Custodial Duchess Park lhallam@sd57.bc.ca 

Caitlyn Harris EA Heather Park caharris@sd57.bc.ca 

Caralyn Hoffman IEW ST-KRSS choffman@sd57.bc.ca 

Pam Mailloux EA Spruceland pmailloux@sd57.bc.ca  

Cheryl Richards EA Nukko Lake crichards@sd57.bc.ca 

Jennifer Tyler EA Southridge jtyler@sd57.bc.ca  

Shay Vhal IEW Polaris Montessori svhal@sd57.bc.ca 

    
Information Officers Position Work Site Email Address 

Roberta Blanchard Clerical Edgewood rblanchard@sd57.bc.ca 

Janice Brown EA Spruceland jbrown@sd57.bc.ca 
Mary Carlson Clerical Distance Education mcarlson@sd57.bc.ca 
Pam Holat Clerical PGSS pholat@sd57.bc.ca 
Vanessa Morris Clerical Morfee Elem. vmorris@sd57.bc.ca 
Olivia Vizza Clerical McBride Centennial ovizza@sd57.bc.ca 
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